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Item Part Number Item Description Qty
1 1 
2 1
3 1
4 1
5 1
6 1
7 1
8 1
9 1
10 1
11 1
12 1
13 1
14 1
15 1
16 1
17 1
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Item Part Number Item Description Qty Item Part Number Item Description Qty
1 2.61425.30120.xx 1 11 1

1 12 1
1 13 1

4 1 14 1
5 1 15 1
6 1 16 1
7 1 17 1
8 1 18 1
9 1 19 1

10 1 20 1

Item Part Number Required
Quantity

Description Technical Publications Department Reference Column Parts Diagram Location U-Series

1 2.61425.30120.xx 2-4 30" Drawer Front (28 1/4") File Name U-Series Lateral Parts Diagram
2.61425.36120.xx 2-4 36" Drawer Front (34 1/4") Creo Reference Model S7LTU
2.61425.42120.xx 2-4 42" Drawer Front (40 1/4")

2 2.61430.30120.xx 0-1 30" Receding Door Front (28 1/4") 5 High units only Shells 30"
2.61430.36120.xx 0-1 36" Receding Door Front (34 1/4") 5 High units only 2 High (26 7/8") 2.KP60006.xx
2.61430.42120.xx 0-1 42" Receding Door Front (40 1/4") 5 High units only 3 High (39 1/8") 2.KP60014.xx

3 2.KP56024 2-5 Arc Pull - ARCN 4 High (51 3/8") 2.KP60022.xx
4 2.KP61840 2-5 Connection Zone Pull - CZP 5 High (63 5/8")5 High (63 5/8") 2.KP60030.xx
5 2.KP80490 4-10 Screw, 8-32x1/4"
6 2.KP61260 2-5 30" Drawer Tray (28") Notes to be added to parts diagram:

2.KP61261 2-5 36" Drawer Tray (34") All screws are 2.KP20171 unless otherwise stated.
2.KP61262 2-5 42" Drawer Tray (40") CBWs recommended for freestanding units.

7 2.KP20620 2-5 Right Suspension
8 2.KP20621 2-5 Left Suspension
9 2.KP62000 4-10 30" Hanging Folder Bar (27 7/16")

2.KP62001 4-10 36" Hanging Folder Bar (33 7/16")
2.KP62002 4-10 42" Hanging Folder Bar (39 7/16")

10 2.KP29069 1 Lock Housing
11 2.KP20522 1 Lock Core/Keys
12 2.KP29040 0-1 30" Lock Transfer Rod (28 15/16")

2.KP29041 0-1 36" Lock Transfer Rod (34 15/16")
2.KP29042 0-1 42" Lock Transfer Rod (40 15/16")

13 2.KP61306 0-2 2 High Lock Bar (25 3/4")
2.KP61314 0-2 3 High Lock Bar (38")
2.KP61322 0-2 4 High Lock Bar (50 1/4")
2.KP61330 0-2 5 High Lock Bar (62 1/2")

14 2.KP20260 4-10 Lock Stud
15 2.KP20327 1 Top Interlock Housing
16 2.KP20329 0-3 Middle Interlock Housing
17 2.KP20328 1 Bottom Interlock Housing
18 2.KP20336 1-4 Interlock Rod
19 2.KP20331 2-5 Interlock Ramp
20 2.KP20171 35 Screw, #10 x 1/2 Type AB All screws are 20171 unless otherwise stated.
21 2.KP20207 7 Screw, 10-16 x 1/2 3 for CBW, 4 for ganging units.
22 2.KP20320 4-10 Front Glide
23 2.KP20321 4 Receding Door Glide For use with receding doors only.
24 2.KP20472 2 Rubber Door Bumper For use with receding doors only.
25 2.KP61174 0-1 Right Receding Door Rail For use with receding doors only.
26 2.KP61175 0-1 Left Receding Door Rail For use with receding doors only.
27 2.KP61178 1 Right Receding Door Bracket For use with receding doors only.
28 2.KP61179 1 Left Receding Door Bracket For use with receding doors only.
29 2.KP20570 1 Receding Door Sound Dampener For use with receding doors only.
30 2.KP62050 0-1 2-3 High CBW

2.KP62051 0-1 4-5 High CBW
31 2.KP20481 4 CBW Tape
32 S7L/33412DV 0-1 Divider 3 Pack
33 2.KP20420 4 Glides

Item Part Number Description Req Qty

1 2.61425.30120.xx 30" Drawer Front (28 1/4")

2.61425.36120.xx 36" Drawer Front (34 1/4")

2.61425.42120.xx 42" Drawer Front (40 1/4")

2 2.61430.30120.xx 30" Receding Door Front (28 1/4")

2.61430.36120.xx 36" Receding Door Front (34 1/4")

2.61430.42120.xx 42" Receding Door Front (40 1/4")

3 2.KP56024 Arc Pull - ARCN

4 2.KP61840 Connection Zone Pull - CZP

5 2.KP80490 Screw, 8-32x1/4"

6 2.KP61260 30" Drawer Tray (28")

2.KP61261 36" Drawer Tray (34")

2.KP61262 42" Drawer Tray (40")

7 2.KP20620 Right Suspension

8 2.KP20621 Left Suspension

9 2.KP62000 30" Hanging Folder Bar (27 7/16")

2.KP62001 36" Hanging Folder Bar (33 7/16")

2.KP62002 42" Hanging Folder Bar (39 7/16")

10 2.KP29069 Lock Housing

11 2.KP20522 Lock Core/Keys

12 2.KP29040 30" Lock Transfer Rod (28 15/16")

2.KP29041 36" Lock Transfer Rod (34 15/16")

2.KP29042 42" Lock Transfer Rod (40 15/16")

13 2.KP61306 2 High Lock Bar (25 3/4")

2.KP61314 3 High Lock Bar (38")

2.KP61322 4 High Lock Bar (50 1/4")

2.KP61330 5 High Lock Bar (62 1/2")

14 2.KP20260 Lock Stud

15 2.KP20327 Top Interlock Housing

16 2.KP20329 Middle Interlock Housing

17 2.KP20328 Bottom Interlock Housing

Item Part Number Description Req Qty

18 2.KP20336 Interlock Rod

19 2.KP20331 Interlock Ramp

20 2.KP20171 Screw, #10 x 1/2 Type AB

21 2.KP20207 Screw, 10-16 x 1/2

22 2.KP20320 Front Glide

23 2.KP20321 Receding Door Glide

24 2.KP20472 Rubber Door Bumper

25 2.KP61174 Right Receding Door Rail

26 2.KP61175 Left Receding Door Rail

27 2.KP61178 Right Receding Door Bracket

28 2.KP61179 Left Receding Door Bracket

29 2.KP20570 Receding Door Sound Dampener

30 2.KP62050 2-3 High CBW

2.KP62051 4-5 High CBW

31 2.KP20481 CBW Tape

32 S7L/33412DV Divider 3 Pack

33 2.KP20420 Glides

34 2.KP60006.xx  2 High (26 7/8")

2.KP60014.xx 3 High (39 1/8")

2.KP60022.xx 4 High (51 3/8") 

2.KP60030.xx  5 High (63 5/8")

2.KP60056.xx   2 High (26 7/8")

2.KP60064.xx 3 High (39 1/8")

2.KP60072.xx 4 High (51 3/8") 

2.KP60080.xx  5 High (63 5/8")

2.KP60106.xx    2 High (26 7/8")

2.KP60114.xx 3 High (39 1/8")

2.KP60122.xx 4 High (51 3/8")

2.KP60130.xx  5 High (63 5/8") 1
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Item Part Number Description Req Qty

  1* 2.KP61425.30120 Drawer Front, 30" (28-1/4")  2-4 

2.KP61425.36120 Drawer Front, 36" (34-1/4") 2-4

2.KP61425.42120 Drawer Front, 42" (40-1/4") 2-4

  2* 2.KP61430.30120 Drawer Front, Receding 30" (28-1/4") 0-1

2.KP61430.36120 Drawer Front, Receding 36" (34-1/4")  0-1 

2.KP61430.42120 Drawer Front, Receding 42" (40-1/4")  0-1 

3 2.KP56024 Pull, Arc  2-5 

4 2.KP61840 Pull, Connection Zone  2-5 

5 2.KP80490 Screw, 8-32 x 1/4"  4-10 

6 2.KP61260 Drawer Tray, 30" (28")  2-5 

2.KP61261 Drawer Tray, 36" (34")  2-5 

2.KP61262 Drawer Tray, 42" (40") 2-5

7 2.KP20620 Suspension, Right 2-5

8 2.KP20621 Suspension, Left 2-5

9 2.KP62000 Folder Bar, Hanging 30" (27-7/16")  4-10 

2.KP62001 Folder Bar, Hanging 36" (33-7/16")  4-10 

2.KP62002 Folder Bar, Hanging 42" (39-7/16") 4-10

10 2.KP29069 Housing, Lock 1 

11 2.KP20522 Core/Keys, Lock 1 

12 2.KP29040 Rod, 30" (28-15/16") Lock Transfer  0-1 

2.KP29041 Rod, 36" (34-15/16") Lock Transfer  0-1 

2.KP29042 Rod, 42" (40-15/16") Lock Transfer  0-1 

13 2.KP61306 Lock Bar, Two High (25-3/4") 0-2

2.KP61314 Lock Bar, Three High (38")  0-2 

2.KP61322 Lock Bar, Four High (50-1/4") 0-2

2.KP61330 Lock Bar, Five High (62-1/2") 0-2

14 2.KP20260 Stud, Lock  4-10 

15 2.KP20327 Housing, Top Interlock 1 

16 2.KP20329 Housing, Middle Interlock 0-3 

17 2.KP20328 Housing, Bottom Interlock 1 

Item Part Number Description Req Qty

18 2.KP20336 Rod, Interlock 1-4 

19 2.KP20331 Ramp, Interlock 2-5 

20 2.KP20171 Screw, #10 x 1/2" Type AB (see note) 35 

21 2.KP20207 Screw, 10-16 x 1/2" 7

22 2.KP20320 Glide, Split Prong 4-10

23 2.KP20321 Glide, Receding Door 4 

24 2.KP20472 Bumper, Rubber Door 2 

25 2.KP61174 Rail, Right Receding Door  0-1 

26 2.KP61175 Rail, Left Receding Door  0-1 

27 2.KP61178 Bracket, Right Receding Door  1 

28 2.KP61179 Bracket, Left Receding Door  1 

29 2.KP20570 Sound Dampener, Receding Door 1

30 2.KP62050 Weight, Two/Three High Counter Balance (see note) 0-1

2.KP62051 Weight, Four/Five High Counter Balance (see note) 0-1

31 2.KP20481 Tape, Counter Balance  4 

32 S7L/33412DV Divider Set, 3-Pack  0-1 

33 2.KP20420 Glides, Floor 4

   34* 2.KP60006 Shell, 30" Two High (26 7/8") 1

2.KP60014 Shell, 30" Three High (39 1/8") 1
2.KP60022 Shell, 30" Four High (51 3/8") 1
2.KP60030 Shell, 30" Five High (63 5/8") 1
2.KP60056 Shell, 36" Two High (26 7/8") 1

2.KP60064 Shell, 36" Three High (39 1/8") 1
2.KP60072 Shell, 36" Four High (51 3/8") 1
2.KP60080 Shell, 36" Five High (63 5/8") 1
2.KP60106 Shell, 42" Two High (26 7/8")  1 

2.KP60114 Shell, 42" Three High (39 1/8") 1
2.KP60122 Shell, 42" Four High (51 3/8") 1
2.KP60130 Shell, 42" Five High (63 5/8") 1

* = Indicate Paint Color in Order Line Note
All screws are Item 20 2.KP20171 unless otherwise stated.
Item 30 Counter Balance Weights are recommended for freestanding units.
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